
T1.2 KAROO HOOGLAND MUNICIPALITY
KHM T002/11/2021/M&E

C:\Users\pierre\DISKSTATION\Projects\P1147 - Sutherland Bulk Water Phase 1\Tender\Document\Sutherland Emergency Bulk Water Supply - Phase 1 - M&E Tender - DRAFT.Doc

KAROO HOOGLAND MUNICIPALITY

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER

ADVERTISED ON:
MUNICIPAL NOTICE BOARD; MUNICIPAL WEBSITE; NATIONAL 
TREASURY e-TENDER; CIDB i-Tender

NOTICE NO: KHM T002/11/2021/M&E

Tenders are hereby invited for: SUTHERLAND: EMERGENCY BULK WATER SUPPLY - PHASE 1

PUBLISHED DATE: 24 NOVEMBER 2021 CLOSING DATE: 15 DECEMBER 2021

CLOSING TIME

Formal tenders sealed and clearly marked KHM T002/11/2021/M&E : SUTHERLAND: EMERGENCY BULK WATER SUPPLY PHASE 1: 
SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL BOREHOLE PUMPING EQUIPMENT
must be placed in the Municipal tender box, Municipal Offices Reception Area, 7 Mulder Street, Williston no later than 12h00 on
15 December 2021 and will be opened in public immediately thereafter.

AVAILABILITY OF TENDER DOCUMENTS: 

Tender Documents will NOT be available electronically.  Tender documents must be reserved no less than 48 hours before the date 
and time of the Site Clarification meeting.

Bid documents will only be available from the time and date of 
the site clarification meeting. Documents must be booked and 
paid for 48 hours before the meeting in order for the documents 
to be available for collection during the meeting. After the site 
clarification meeting, documents can be retrieved from Mr 
Allistar Gibbons, Municipal Offices, Northumberland Street, 
SUTHERLAND. Proof of attendance at Clarification meeting 
must be submitted with tender documents.

Proof of payment must be provided in order to retrieve a tender document. Payment 
or the funds can be 

transferred via EFT: 
BANKING DETAILS 
Bank: Standard Bank 
Account Number: 083212442, 
Branch Number: 051008
Reference: T002 Tenderer Company Name 

Proof of payment should be e-mail to Supply Chain Management 
c.erasmus@karoohoogland.gov.za

Date Available: 3 December 2021 Non-refundable Fee: R 500.00

TENDER SUBMISSION RULES:

1. Tenders are to be completed in accordance with the conditions and Tender rules contained in the Tender document.

2. The Tender Document & supporting documents must be placed in a sealed envelope and externally endorsed WITH: THE TENDER NUMBER; DESCRIPTION 
& CLOSING DATE OF THE TENDER. 

3. Tender Documents must be placed in the Municipal tender box, Municipal Offices Reception Area, 7 Mulder Street, Williston no later than 12h00 on 15 
December 2021 and will be opened in public immediately after tender closing.

4. Tenders may only be submitted on the Tender documentation issued by the Municipality. 

5. Karoo Hoogland Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender and reserves the right to accept any tender, as it may deem expedient. 

6. Tenderers who are not yet registered are required to register on the National Central Suppliers Database (CSD). Application forms are obtainable from the 
website https://secure.csd.gov.za.

7. Tenderers will be required to have a specified level of experience to be eligible to tender.

Tenders shall be evaluated in terms of the Infrastructure 
Procurement and Delivery Management Policy

Tenderers may claim preference points in terms of the 80/20 principle per their B-
BBEE status level of contribution

Preferential Procurement Regulations, 2017- Local 
Content Requirement

Electrical cables 90%; Pumps & Motors 70%; Steel products 100%; Two-way 
radios 20-100%; Valves and actuators 70%; Cement 100%

CIDB Registration Required Anticipated 3ME or Higher. 

Company Experience Required General mechanical and electrical projects, experience in boreholes as well as
telemetry and SCADA refer functionality criteria

Site Meeting/Information 
Session

A compulsory clarification meeting for all Bidders will be held on 3 December 2021 at 11:00, at the Karoo 
ons will be 

applicable and only one representative per company will be allowed to attend. Masks must to be worn at 
all times and social distancing be adhered to. No more than 20 attendees will be allowed to be present at 
the meeting. If more than 20 attendees intend to attend, a second clarification meeting will be held shortly 
after the first meeting. Bid documents will only be available after the site clarification meeting.

Validity 
Period

12 Weeks

ANY ENQUIRIES REGARDING TECHNICAL INFORMATION MAY 
BE DIRECTED TO:

ANY ENQUIRIES REGARDING THE TENDERING PROCEDURE MAY 
BE DIRECTED TO:

Section:   Technical Department Section:  Supply Chain Management

Contact Person:  Mr. F Lotter Contact Person:  MS C Erasmus

Tel:   083 655 1438 Tel:   053 3913 003

E-mail: f.lotter@karoohoogland.gov.za E-mail: c.erasmus@karoohoogland.gov.za

Authorised by: MUNICIPAL MANAGER MR. JJ Fortuin


